
CHANGE

ORDER

Distribution:

IZI FBC Engineering

0 FBC Judge

0 FBC Purchasing
0 Contractor

0 Consultant

FORT BEND COUNTY
ENGINEERING

Address: 301 Jackson Street
Richmond, Texas 77469

Phone: 281-633-7500

Fax: 281-342-7366

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

wTal^?Way Blvd From P.M. 762 to U.S. 59/IH NB CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 05
Frontage Road DATE 7/11/2018

PROJECT NUMBER 13114

CONTRACT FOR 4,645,912.45
CONTRACTOR:

Allgood Construction Co. Inc. CONTRACT DATE 11/13/2017
1702 Settegast Ranch Road
Richmond, Texas 77406 FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO 159751

The contract is changed as follows: .o/i hoc
Revise Contract Bid Item Quantities as Necessary to Complete the Work, Add Bid Items 105A, 180, 181, 183, 184 1»,
186 & 187 as indicated on the Change Order Request Form Necessary to Complete the work, and Add 30 Calender Days
to the Project Duration.

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (Contract Sum)

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was

The (Contract Sum) will be Kl increased or □ decreased or □ unchanged
by this Change Order in the amount of

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be

$

$

$

$

$

The Contract Time will be K! increased or □ decreased or □ unchanged by 30 days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is

lEl changed or □ unchanged to 11/12/2018.

4,645,912.45

321,543.26 '

4,967,455.71

54,641.83

5,022,097.54

Fort Bend County Engineering
J Stacy Slaw!nski, P^E301 J^ksi^
Richmonc^ T exa^i^7469

Authorized:

CONTRACTOR

By
llUlCf . •

(signature)
DATE: 7/13/2018

Fort Bepd-County Judge
Honorzrole Robert E Hebert
301 Jacksen St., #7
Rictimond, /Texas/Z

I^slgnatu^e)
DATE:

P:\ACTIVE\17CM22\Ctiange Order\Change Order 5\Change Order No. OS.docx

36BB

07/25/2018 Original sent to Jessica Carabajal, Purchasing dept.



CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

CONBTntJCXiaN OO. INC.

PROJECT: WILLIAMS WAY BLVD

ENGINEER: ISAM!

CONTRACTOR: Allgood Construction

DATE:

CHANGE ORDER NO.

JOB NO.

2/27/20T8

5

REQUEST: Allgood Constructing is request:ng approval for the qauntity changes and addittional items added or revised to the plahs. 30 additional contract days are being requested due to down time and the need to remove items that have
already been installed.

Contract Amount

Change Order Request Amount

New Contract Amount

$4,967,455.71

$54,641.83

Days

Requesting
30 Days

$5,022,097.54

Item

No. Item Description

Unit

Measure
Bid Quantity Bid Cost Bid Total Added Qty Item Cost

New Quantity

Total
New Item Total

Total Change in Price

Change Order 5 Plan Revisions (School), Signal, SET, and Channel
Excavation

105

MAIN ITEMS

Pole 34' Steel Strain

EA 2.00 $7,624.50 $15,249.00 -1.00 $7,624.50 1.00 $7,624.50 ($7,624.50)

105A

Material Cost + Restocking Fee of Strain Signal Poles (Material
cost to cover $507 for Anchor bolts that will be delivered to
county at the end of the project. Restocking fee ($721.20) to
cover material not used when reducing to 1 signal pole)

EA 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,228.20 1.00 $1,228.20 $1,228.20

180

Removal/Adjustement to S.E.T. at FM 762

EA 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $2,500.00 1.00 $2,500.00

181

Removal/ Adjustment to 24" RCP STM SWR lead

EA 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $5,500.00 1.00 $5,500.00

4

Removing Old Concrete, 6" Reinforced Concrete Curb
(Removal and Disposal)

LF 2800.00 $2.30 $6,440.00 540.00 $2.30 3340.00 $7,682.00

183

Adjust previously installed manhole to be flush with pavement

EA 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $750.00 1.00 $750.00

184

Channel Excavation (Including excavation, loading and haul-off)

CY 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 525.00 $23.00 525.00 $12,075.00

185

Dowel into previously installed pavement

LF 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 550.00 $10.00 550.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

186

Dowel Curb On

LF 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 240.00 $5.50 240.00 $1,320.00

187

Plug 24" RCP and Seal Top of A Inlet.

EA 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $2,000.00 1.00



B. SUBGRADE AND PAVING

20

Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Base Course (Black Base),
8" Depth

TON 396.00 $109.25 $43,263.00 ^0.00 $109.25 356.00 $38,893.00 ($4,370.00)

21

Prime Coat for Base Course (0.30 gal/sy)

GAL 360.00 $5.75 $2,070.00 -36.00 $5.75 324.00 $1,863.00 ($207.00)

22

HMAC - Tack Coat (0.15 gal/sy)

TON 170.00 $5.75 $977.50 •18.00 $5.75 152.00 $874.00 ($103.50)

23

HMAC Type "D" Surface Course - 2" Thick

SY 93.00 $112.70 $10,481.10 -10.00 $112.70 83.00 $9,354.10 ($1,127.00)

24

Reinforced Concrete Pavement - 8" Depth

SY 24930.00 $43.10 $1,074,483.00 555.00 $43.10 25485.00 $1,098,403.50 $23,920.50

26

Reinforced Concrete Pavement, High Early Strength -
8" Depth for Driveways

SY 994.00 $80.50 $80,017.00 68.00 $80.50 1062.00 $85,491.00 $5,474.00

27

Cement Stabilized Sand, Complete in Place 8" Thick

SY 8689.00 $9.27 $80,547.03 85.00 $9.27 8774.00 $81,334.98 $787.95

30

6" Concrete Curbs

LF 19140.00 $2.53 $48,424.20 •126.00 $2.53 19014.00 $48,105.42 ($318.78)

31

Esplanades, Medians, and Directional Islands

SY 86.00 $69.00 $5,934.00 65.00 $69.00 151.00 $10,419.00 $4,485.00

32

Colored Concrete Medians (Black)

SY 86.00 $5.75 $494.50 65.00 $5.75 151.00 $868.25 $373.75

E. SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING

78A

Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type 1 (Thermoplastic) 4"
Yellow/Solid - Funmish & Applied

LF 1310.00 $0.85 $1,113.50 724.00 $0.85 2034.00 $1,728.90 $615.40

79

Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type 1
(Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied

LF 824.00 $1.21 $997.04 ■81.00 $1.21 743.00 $899.03 ($98.01)

81A

Reflectorized Pavement Markings type 1 (Thermoplastic) 24"
Yellow/Solid • Furnish and Applied

LF 115.00 $8.00 $920.00 112.00 $8.00 227.00 $1,816.00 $896.00

83
Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type 1

(Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-LEFT - Furnish &
Applied

EA 10.00 $132.25 $1,322.50 ■1.00 $132.25 9.00 $1,190.25 ($132.25)



85

Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type 1

(Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" ■ Furnish & Applied

EA 8.00 J126.50 $1,012.00 -1.00 $126.50 7.00 $885.50 ($126.50)

88

Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type ll-C-R - Furnish
& Install

EA 385.00 $3.16 $1,216.60 -16.00 $3.16 369.00 $1,166.04 ($50.56)

88A

Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type ll-A-A ■ Furnish & Install

EA 80.00 $5.50 $440.00 22.00 $5.50 102.00 $561.00 $121.00

89

Non-Reflectorized Ceramic Traffic Buttons (White) -

Furnish 8t Install

EA 222.00 $2.59 $574.98 ■18.00 $2.59 204.00 $528.36 ($46.62)

89A

Non-Reflectorized Ceramic Traffic Buttons (Yellow) - Furnish &
Install

EA 56.00 $2.75 $154.00 21.00 $2.75 77.00 $211.75 $57.75

Change Order 5 - Subtotal $54,641.83



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES
FORM 1295

1 of 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 If there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Allgood Construction Company, Inc.

Richmond, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County Purchasing Department

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number;

2018-375638

Date Filed:

07/03/2018

Date Acknowledged:

3 Provide the Identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

17-038

Construction of Williams Way Boulevard from FM 762 to US 59/IH 69 NB Frontage Road (Change Order No.5)

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.
0

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is and my date of birth is

My address is_

(street)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of

(city) (state) (zip code) (country)

, on the day of _ , 20

(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethlcs.state.tx.us Version Vl.0.6711



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES
FORM 1295

lofl

Complete Nos. 1-4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Allgood Construction Company, Inc.

Richmond, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County Purchasing Department

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

2018-375638

Date Filed:

07/03/2018

Date Acknowledged:

07/24/2018

3 Provide the Identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

17-038

Construction of Williams Way Boulevard from FM 762 to US 59/IH 69 NB Frontage Road (Change Order No.5)

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.

0
6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is and my date of birth is

My address Is

(street)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of _

(city) (state) (zip code)

, on the day of

(country)

.. 20_
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version VI.0.6711




